PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICA, INC.	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	2050 AUBURN RD.
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8636393
Patent Number:	8434919
Patent Number:	8162518
Patent Number:	7972045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)649-1925

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6166491924

Email: asytsma@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY A. FLORY

Address Line 1: 300 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAG04 AMISC.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY A. FLORY

SIGNATURE: /TIMOTHY A. FLORY/

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=P1367-Signed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (MM to ME)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053889 FRAME: 0896

506272288

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Magna Mirrors of America, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 49 W. Third Street, Holland, MI 49423 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Nos. 8,636,393, 8,434,919, 8,162,518 and 7,972,045 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Magna Electronics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a registered office of 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, and having a principal place of business at 2050 Auburn Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee);

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to have the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights properly assigned to Assignee effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 28, 2014 by executing the present Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of January 28, 2014, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, together with all rights to sue for and collect for past infringement of the Patent Rights.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Assignor:	Date:	
	Mall Rysan	5eh 23	2020
······································	Niall R. Lynam	***************************************	
	Senior Vice President &		
	Chief Technical Officer		
	Magna Mirrors of America, Inc.		

RECORDED: 09/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 053889 FRAME: 0897